APTICOM | AY-708[31-38]
FP28 to FP28 25G P. DAC 0-70°C
Cale - AOC and DAC
Feature
Compliant to FF-8402 and FF-8432
upport 25.78125Gp Data Rate
Length up to 5m
30AWG/26AWG
Operating Temperature 0 to 70°C
Poer Diipation ≤0.5W
ingle 3.3V Poer uppl
Application
25 Gigait thernet
Decription
The AY-708[31-38] erie are high-performance Direct Attach Cale (DAC) for 25 Gigait thernet connection. It i compliant ith
the FP28 Multiource Agreement (MA) and hot pluggale.
The DAC i RoH 2 compliant per Directive 2011/65/U.
CAUTION! The DAC i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen handling
tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit Reach Temp.
AY-708[31-38] N/A 25GA N/A N/A ≤5m 0-70°C
Ordering Guide
Part Numer Cale Length [m] Part Numer Cale Length [m]
AY-70831 0.5 (30AWG) AY-70833 2.5 (30AWG)
AY-70834 1 (30AWG) AY-70836 3 (26AWG)
AY-70832 1.5 (30AWG) AY-70837 4 (26AWG)
AY-70835 2 (30AWG) AY-70838 5 (26AWG)
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
torage Temperature -40 125 °C
Relative Humidit 85 %
uppl Voltage 0 3.6 V
Recommended Operating Condition
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
Operating Cae Temperature 0 70 °C
uppl Voltage 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Data Rate 25.78125 Gp
Tranceiver lectrical Parameter
OL, over the full temperature range, Vcc = 3.135 to 3.465V.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
uppl Current 160 mA
Poer Diipation 1 W
Tranmitter
Input Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Data Input ing 180 1200 mVpp
Receiver
Output Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Output Data ing 300 850 mVpp
Data Output Rie/Fall Time (20/80%) 30 p
General
Pot-FC it rror Ratio [1] 10^-12
1. FC i not required for cale length le than 3m
Tranceiver Pin
Pin # Name Decription Pin # Name Decription
1 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground 11 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
2 Tx_Fault Module Tranmitter Fault [1] 12 RD- Receiver Inverted Data Output
3 Tx_Diale Tranmitter Diale 13 RD+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
4 DA 2-ire erial Interface Data Line 14 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
5 CL 2-ire erial Interface Clock 15 VccR Module Receiver 3.3 V uppl
6 Mod_A Module Aent 16 VccT Module Tranmitter 3.3 V uppl
7 R0 Not Ued 17 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
8 Rx_LO Receiver Lo of ignal Indication [1] 18 TD+ Tranmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
9 R1 Not Ued 19 TD- Tranmitter Inverted Data Input
10 VeeR Module Receiver Ground 20 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
1. Open collector, to e pulled upp ith 4.7kohm
Tranceiver Pad Laout
FP+-compliant 20-pin connector a per FF-8431.
Reviion Information
Reviion Date Decription
A 2026-03-31 Initial releae
For more information
APTICOM A
kalholtgatan 10
-164 40 Kita
eden
APTICOM RL
Rue anto-Dumont 1
6041 Goelie
elgium
A  Y - 7 0 8 [ 3 1 - 3 8 ]  |  A  |  2 0 2 6 - 0 3 - 3 1  |  a p t i c o m . c o m
1/4
APTICOM | AY-708[31-38]
FP28 to FP28 25G P. DAC 0-70°C
Cale - AOC and DAC
Feature
Compliant to FF-8402 and FF-8432
upport 25.78125Gp Data Rate
Length up to 5m
30AWG/26AWG
Operating Temperature 0 to 70°C
Poer Diipation ≤0.5W
ingle 3.3V Poer uppl
Application
25 Gigait thernet
Decription
The AY-708[31-38] erie are high-performance Direct Attach Cale (DAC) for 25 Gigait thernet connection. It i compliant ith
the FP28 Multiource Agreement (MA) and hot pluggale.
The DAC i RoH 2 compliant per Directive 2011/65/U.
CAUTION! The DAC i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen handling
tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit Reach Temp.
AY-708[31-38] N/A 25GA N/A N/A ≤5m 0-70°C
Ordering Guide
Part Numer Cale Length [m] Part Numer Cale Length [m]
AY-70831 0.5 (30AWG) AY-70833 2.5 (30AWG)
AY-70834 1 (30AWG) AY-70836 3 (26AWG)
AY-70832 1.5 (30AWG) AY-70837 4 (26AWG)
AY-70835 2 (30AWG) AY-70838 5 (26AWG)
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
torage Temperature -40 125 °C
Relative Humidit 85 %
uppl Voltage 0 3.6 V
Recommended Operating Condition
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
Operating Cae Temperature 0 70 °C
uppl Voltage 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Data Rate 25.78125 Gp
Tranceiver lectrical Parameter
OL, over the full temperature range, Vcc = 3.135 to 3.465V.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
uppl Current 160 mA
Poer Diipation 1 W
Tranmitter
Input Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Data Input ing 180 1200 mVpp
Receiver
Output Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Output Data ing 300 850 mVpp
Data Output Rie/Fall Time (20/80%) 30 p
General
Pot-FC it rror Ratio [1] 10^-12
1. FC i not required for cale length le than 3m
Tranceiver Pin
Pin # Name Decription Pin # Name Decription
1 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground 11 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
2 Tx_Fault Module Tranmitter Fault [1] 12 RD- Receiver Inverted Data Output
3 Tx_Diale Tranmitter Diale 13 RD+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
4 DA 2-ire erial Interface Data Line 14 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
5 CL 2-ire erial Interface Clock 15 VccR Module Receiver 3.3 V uppl
6 Mod_A Module Aent 16 VccT Module Tranmitter 3.3 V uppl
7 R0 Not Ued 17 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
8 Rx_LO Receiver Lo of ignal Indication [1] 18 TD+ Tranmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
9 R1 Not Ued 19 TD- Tranmitter Inverted Data Input
10 VeeR Module Receiver Ground 20 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
1. Open collector, to e pulled upp ith 4.7kohm
Tranceiver Pad Laout
FP+-compliant 20-pin connector a per FF-8431.
Reviion Information
Reviion Date Decription
A 2026-03-31 Initial releae
For more information
APTICOM A
kalholtgatan 10
-164 40 Kita
eden
APTICOM RL
Rue anto-Dumont 1
6041 Goelie
elgium
A  Y - 7 0 8 [ 3 1 - 3 8 ]  |  A  |  2 0 2 6 - 0 3 - 3 1  |  a p t i c o m . c o m
2/4
APTICOM | AY-708[31-38]
FP28 to FP28 25G P. DAC 0-70°C
Cale - AOC and DAC
Feature
Compliant to FF-8402 and FF-8432
upport 25.78125Gp Data Rate
Length up to 5m
30AWG/26AWG
Operating Temperature 0 to 70°C
Poer Diipation ≤0.5W
ingle 3.3V Poer uppl
Application
25 Gigait thernet
Decription
The AY-708[31-38] erie are high-performance Direct Attach Cale (DAC) for 25 Gigait thernet connection. It i compliant ith
the FP28 Multiource Agreement (MA) and hot pluggale.
The DAC i RoH 2 compliant per Directive 2011/65/U.
CAUTION! The DAC i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen handling
tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit Reach Temp.
AY-708[31-38] N/A 25GA N/A N/A ≤5m 0-70°C
Ordering Guide
Part Numer Cale Length [m] Part Numer Cale Length [m]
AY-70831 0.5 (30AWG) AY-70833 2.5 (30AWG)
AY-70834 1 (30AWG) AY-70836 3 (26AWG)
AY-70832 1.5 (30AWG) AY-70837 4 (26AWG)
AY-70835 2 (30AWG) AY-70838 5 (26AWG)
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
torage Temperature -40 125 °C
Relative Humidit 85 %
uppl Voltage 0 3.6 V
Recommended Operating Condition
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
Operating Cae Temperature 0 70 °C
uppl Voltage 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Data Rate 25.78125 Gp
Tranceiver lectrical Parameter
OL, over the full temperature range, Vcc = 3.135 to 3.465V.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
uppl Current 160 mA
Poer Diipation 1 W
Tranmitter
Input Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Data Input ing 180 1200 mVpp
Receiver
Output Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Output Data ing 300 850 mVpp
Data Output Rie/Fall Time (20/80%) 30 p
General
Pot-FC it rror Ratio [1] 10^-12
1. FC i not required for cale length le than 3m
Tranceiver Pin
Pin # Name Decription Pin # Name Decription
1 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground 11 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
2 Tx_Fault Module Tranmitter Fault [1] 12 RD- Receiver Inverted Data Output
3 Tx_Diale Tranmitter Diale 13 RD+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
4 DA 2-ire erial Interface Data Line 14 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
5 CL 2-ire erial Interface Clock 15 VccR Module Receiver 3.3 V uppl
6 Mod_A Module Aent 16 VccT Module Tranmitter 3.3 V uppl
7 R0 Not Ued 17 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
8 Rx_LO Receiver Lo of ignal Indication [1] 18 TD+ Tranmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
9 R1 Not Ued 19 TD- Tranmitter Inverted Data Input
10 VeeR Module Receiver Ground 20 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
1. Open collector, to e pulled upp ith 4.7kohm
Tranceiver Pad Laout
FP+-compliant 20-pin connector a per FF-8431.
Reviion Information
Reviion Date Decription
A 2026-03-31 Initial releae
For more information
APTICOM A
kalholtgatan 10
-164 40 Kita
eden
APTICOM RL
Rue anto-Dumont 1
6041 Goelie
elgium
A  Y - 7 0 8 [ 3 1 - 3 8 ]  |  A  |  2 0 2 6 - 0 3 - 3 1  |  a p t i c o m . c o m
3/4
APTICOM | AY-708[31-38]
FP28 to FP28 25G P. DAC 0-70°C
Cale - AOC and DAC
Feature
Compliant to FF-8402 and FF-8432
upport 25.78125Gp Data Rate
Length up to 5m
30AWG/26AWG
Operating Temperature 0 to 70°C
Poer Diipation ≤0.5W
ingle 3.3V Poer uppl
Application
25 Gigait thernet
Decription
The AY-708[31-38] erie are high-performance Direct Attach Cale (DAC) for 25 Gigait thernet connection. It i compliant ith
the FP28 Multiource Agreement (MA) and hot pluggale.
The DAC i RoH 2 compliant per Directive 2011/65/U.
CAUTION! The DAC i a tatic-enitive device. Ala ue an D rit trap or imilar individual grounding device hen handling
tranceiver module or coming into contact ith module.
Order Information
Part Numer Wavelength Protocol Tx Output Poer Rx enitivit Reach Temp.
AY-708[31-38] N/A 25GA N/A N/A ≤5m 0-70°C
Ordering Guide
Part Numer Cale Length [m] Part Numer Cale Length [m]
AY-70831 0.5 (30AWG) AY-70833 2.5 (30AWG)
AY-70834 1 (30AWG) AY-70836 3 (26AWG)
AY-70832 1.5 (30AWG) AY-70837 4 (26AWG)
AY-70835 2 (30AWG) AY-70838 5 (26AWG)
Aolute Maximum Rating
tree in exce of the aolute maximum rating can caue permanent damage to the device. xpoure to aolute maximum
rating for extended period can adverel affect device reliailit.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
torage Temperature -40 125 °C
Relative Humidit 85 %
uppl Voltage 0 3.6 V
Recommended Operating Condition
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
Operating Cae Temperature 0 70 °C
uppl Voltage 3.135 3.3 3.465 V
Data Rate 25.78125 Gp
Tranceiver lectrical Parameter
OL, over the full temperature range, Vcc = 3.135 to 3.465V.
Parameter Min Tp Max Unit
uppl Current 160 mA
Poer Diipation 1 W
Tranmitter
Input Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Data Input ing 180 1200 mVpp
Receiver
Output Differential Impedance 100 Ω
Differential Output Data ing 300 850 mVpp
Data Output Rie/Fall Time (20/80%) 30 p
General
Pot-FC it rror Ratio [1] 10^-12
1. FC i not required for cale length le than 3m
Tranceiver Pin
Pin # Name Decription Pin # Name Decription
1 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground 11 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
2 Tx_Fault Module Tranmitter Fault [1] 12 RD- Receiver Inverted Data Output
3 Tx_Diale Tranmitter Diale 13 RD+ Receiver Non-Inverted Data Output
4 DA 2-ire erial Interface Data Line 14 VeeR Module Receiver Ground
5 CL 2-ire erial Interface Clock 15 VccR Module Receiver 3.3 V uppl
6 Mod_A Module Aent 16 VccT Module Tranmitter 3.3 V uppl
7 R0 Not Ued 17 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
8 Rx_LO Receiver Lo of ignal Indication [1] 18 TD+ Tranmitter Non-Inverted Data Input
9 R1 Not Ued 19 TD- Tranmitter Inverted Data Input
10 VeeR Module Receiver Ground 20 VeeT Module Tranmitter Ground
1. Open collector, to e pulled upp ith 4.7kohm
Tranceiver Pad Laout
FP+-compliant 20-pin connector a per FF-8431.
Reviion Information
Reviion Date Decription
A 2026-03-31 Initial releae
For more information
APTICOM A
kalholtgatan 10
-164 40 Kita
eden
APTICOM RL
Rue anto-Dumont 1
6041 Goelie
elgium
A  Y - 7 0 8 [ 3 1 - 3 8 ]  |  A  |  2 0 2 6 - 0 3 - 3 1  |  a p t i c o m . c o m
4/4